MIC5320
High-Performance Dual 150mA
µCap ULDO™
ULDO is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technologies, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC5320 is a tiny Dual Ultra Low-Dropout

1µF
EN 1
1µF
1µF
VOUT 2
VOUT 1
Typical Application Circuit
February 2011
M9999-021111-H
Micrel, Inc. MIC5320
February 2011 2 M9999-021111-H
Ordering Information
Part Number Manufacturing
Part Number Marking* VOUT1/VOUT2** Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC5320-1.8/1.5YMT MIC5320-GFYMT AGF 1.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-1.8/1.6YMT MIC5320-GWYMT AGW 1.8V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-1.8/1.8YMT MIC5320-GGYMT AGG 1.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.4/1.5YMT MIC5320-H4FYMT H4F 2.4V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.5/1.8YMT MIC5320-JGYMT AJG 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.5/2.5YMT MIC5320-JJYMT AJJ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.6/1.85YMT MIC5320-KDYMT AKD 2.6V/1.85 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.6/1.8YMT MIC5320-KGYMT AKG 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.7/2.7YMT MIC5320-LLYMT ALL 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/1.5YMT MIC5320-MFYMT AMF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/1.8YMT MIC5320-MGYMT AMG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/2.6YMT MIC5320-MKYMT AMK 2.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/2.8YMT MIC5320-MMYMT AMM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.85/1.85YMT MIC5320-NDYMT AND 2.85V/1.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.85/2.6YMT MIC5320-NKYMT ANK 2.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.85/2.85YMT MIC5320-NNYMT ANN 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.9/1.5YMT MIC5320-OFYMT AOF 2.9V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.9/1.8YMT MIC5320-OGYMT AOG 2.9V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.9/2.9YMT MIC5320-OOYMT AOO 2.9V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/1.8YMT MIC5320-PGYMT APG 3.0V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/2.5YMT MIC5320-PJYMT APJ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/2.6YMT MIC5320-PKYMT APK 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/2.8YMT MIC5320-PMYMT APM 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/2.85YMT MIC5320-PNYMT APN 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/3.0YMT MIC5320-PPYMT APP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/1.5YMT MIC5320-SFYMT ASF 3.3V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/1.8YMT MIC5320-SGYMT ASG 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.5YMT MIC5320-SJYMT ASJ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.6YMT MIC5320-SKYMT ASK 3.3V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.7YMT MIC5320-SLYMT*** ASL 3.3V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.8YMT MIC5320-SMYMT ASM 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.85YMT MIC5320-SNYMT ASN 3.3V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.9YMT MIC5320-SOYMT ASO 3.3V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/3.0YMT MIC5320-SPYMT ASP 3.3V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/3.2YMT MIC5320-SRYMT ASR 3.3V/3.2V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/3.3YMT MIC5320-SSYMT ASS 3.3V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-4.6/2.8YMT MIC5320-46MYMT 46M 4.6V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5320-2.5/1.8YML MIC5320-JGYML AJG 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-2.5/2.5YML MIC5320-JJYML*** AJJ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-2.6/1.8YML MIC5320-KGYML AKG 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-2.7/2.7YML MIC5320-LLYML ALL 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/1.5YML MIC5320-MFYML AMF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/1.8YML MIC5320-MGYML AMG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-2.8/2.8YML MIC5320-MMYML AMM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/2.5YML MIC5320-PJYML APJ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-3.0/2.6YML MIC5320-PKYML APK 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
Micrel, Inc. MIC5320
February 2011 3 M9999-021111-H
Part Number Manufacturing
Part Number Marking* VOUT1/VOUT2** Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC5320-3.0/3.0YML MIC5320-PPYML APP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/1.8YML MIC5320-SGYML ASG 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.5YML MIC5320-SJYML ASJ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.7YML MIC5320-SLYML*** ASL 3.3V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-3.3/2.8YML MIC5320-SMYML ASM 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 MLF®
MIC5320-1.8/1.5YD6 MIC5320-GFYD6 QAGF 1.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-1.8/1.8YD6 MIC5320-GGYD6 QAGG 1.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-1.8/1.6YD6 MIC5320-GWYD6*** QAGW 1.8V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.4/1.5YD6 MIC5320-H4FYD6 QH4F 2.4V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.5/1.8YD6 MIC5320-JGYD6 QAJG 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.5/2.5YD6 MIC5320-JJYD6*** QAJJ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.6/1.85YD6 MIC5320-KDYD6*** QAKD 2.6V/1.85 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.6/1.8YD6 MIC5320-KGYD6 QAKG 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.7/2.7YD6 MIC5320-LLYD6 QALL 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.8/1.5YD6 MIC5320-MFYD6 QAMF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.8/1.8YD6 MIC5320-MGYD6 QAMG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.8/2.6YD6 MIC5320-MKYD6 QAMK 2.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.8/2.8YD6 MIC5320-MMYD6 QAMM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.85/1.85YD6 MIC5320-NDYD6*** QAND 2.85V/1.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.85/2.6YD6 MIC5320-NKYD6*** QANK 2.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.85/2.85YD6 MIC5320-NNYD6 QANN 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.9/1.5YD6 MIC5320-OFYD6*** QAOF 2.9V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.9/1.8YD6 MIC5320-OGYD6*** QAOG 2.9V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-2.9/2.9YD6 MIC5320-OOYD6*** QAOO 2.9V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.0/1.8YD6 MIC5320-PGYD6 QAPG 3.0V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.0/2.5YD6 MIC5320-PJYD6*** QAPJ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.0/2.6YD6 MIC5320-PKYD6 QAPK 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.0/2.8YD6 MIC5320-PMYD6*** QAPM 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.0/2.85YD6 MIC5320-PNYD6*** QAPN 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.0/3.0YD6 MIC5320-PPYD6 QAPP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/1.5YD6 MIC5320-SFYD6 QASF 3.3V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/1.8YD6 MIC5320-SGYD6 QASG 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/2.5YD6 MIC5320-SJYD6 QASJ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/2.6YD6 MIC5320-SKYD6*** QASK 3.3V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/2.7YD6 MIC5320-SLYD6*** QASL 3.3V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/2.8YD6 MIC5320-SMYD6*** QASM 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/2.85YD6 MIC5320-SNYD6*** QASN 3.3V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/2.9YD6 MIC5320-SOYD6*** QASO 3.3V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/3.0YD6 MIC5320-SPYD6 QASP 3.3V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/3.2YD6 MIC5320-SRYD6*** QASR 3.3V/3.2V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5320-3.3/3.3YD6 MIC5320-SSYD6 QASS 3.3V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin TSOT-23
 Notes
 MLF® is a GREEN RoHS-compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
 * Under bar( _ )/Over bar ( ¯ ) symbol may not be to scale.  Thin MLF (MT) package Pin 1 identified = ▲.
 ** For other voltages available.  Contact Micrel for more details.